the "Partnership" TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that on 17 April 2014, PREFF Pan European Real Estate Fund of Funds (the "Limited Partner") transferred all of the interests held by it in the Partnership to BBC Pension Trust Limited (as trustee of the BBC Pension Scheme) ("BBC") and following such transfer the Limited Partner ceased to be a limited partner in the Partnership.

Signed for and on behalf of

Rockspring Peripheral Europe GP LLP

in its capacity as general partner of Rockspring Peripheral Europe Limited Partnership

Principal place of business of the Partnership: 166 Sloane Street, London SW1X 9QF

(2117065)

ROCKSPRING PERIPHERAL EUROPE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Partnership number: LP015957

the "Partnership"

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that on 17 April 2014, SG UK DB Trustee Company Limited (acting in its capacity as trustee of The Societe Generale UK Defined Benefit Pension Scheme) (the "Limited Partner") transferred all of the interests held by it in the Partnership to BBC Pension Trust Limited (as trustee of the BBC Pension Scheme) ("BBC") and following such transfer the Limited Partner ceased to be a limited partner in the Partnership.

Signed for and on behalf of

Rockspring Peripheral Europe GP LLP

in its capacity as general partner of

Rockspring Peripheral Europe Limited Partnership

Principal place of business of the Partnership:

166 Sloane Street

London SW1X 9QF

TX 9QF

(2117071)

ROCKSPRING PERIPHERAL EUROPE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Partnership number: LP015957

the "Partnership"

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that on 17 April 2014, Severn Trent Pension Scheme Trustees Limited (acting in its capacity as trustee of the Severn Trent Pension Scheme) (the "Limited Partner") transferred all of the interests held by it in the Partnership to BBC Pension Trust Limited (as trustee of the BBC Pension Scheme) ("BBC") and following such transfer the Limited Partner ceased to be a limited partner in the Partnership. Signed for and on behalf of Rockspring Peripheral Europe GP LLP

in its capacity as general partner of Rockspring Peripheral Europe Limited Partnership

Principal place of business of the Partnership:

166 Sloane Street, London SW1X 9QF

(2117072)

ROCKSPRING PERIPHERAL EUROPE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Partnership number: LP015957

the "Partnership"

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that on 17 April 2014, Stichting TKPI European Real Estate Fund (formerly known as Stichting TKP Pensioen Real Estate Fonds) (the "Limited Partner") transferred all of the interests held by it in the Partnership to BBC Pension Trust Limited (as trustee of the BBC Pension Scheme) ("BBC") and following such transfer the Limited Partner ceased to be a limited partner in the Partnership. Signed for and on behalf of Rockspring Peripheral Europe GP LLP in its capacity as general partner of

Rockspring Peripheral Europe Limited Partnership Principal place of business of the Partnership:

166 Sloane Street

London SW1X 9QF

(2117073)

ROCKSPRING PERIPHERAL EUROPE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Partnership number: LP015957

the "Partnership"

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that on 17 April 2014, Yarden Uitaartverzekeringen N.V. (the "Limited Partner") transferred all of the interests held by it in the Partnership to BBC Pension Trust Limited (as trustee of the BBC Pension Scheme) ("BBC") and following such transfer the Limited Partner ceased to be a limited partner in the Partnership. Signed for and on behalf of Rockspring Peripheral Europe GP LLP in its capacity as general partner of Rockspring Peripheral Europe Limited Partnership Principal place of business of the Partnership: 166 Sloane Street

London

SW1X 9QF

(2117077)

ROCKSPRING PERIPHERAL EUROPE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Partnership number: LP015957

the "Partnership" TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that on 17 April 2014, BMW (UK) Trustees Limited (acting in its capacity as trustee of the BMW (UK) Operations Pension Scheme) (the "Limited Partner") transferred all of the interests held by it in the Partnership to BBC Pension Trust Limited (as trustee of the BBC Pension Scheme) ("BBC") and following such transfer the Limited Partner ceased to be a limited partner in the Partnership. Signed for and on behalf of

Rockspring Peripheral Europe GP LLP in its capacity as general partner of Rockspring Peripheral Europe Limited Partnership Principal place of business of the Partnership: 166 Sloane Street London SW1X 9QF

(2117112)

ROCKSPRING PERIPHERAL EUROPE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Partnership number: LP015957

the "Partnership"

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that on 17 April 2014, Pilkington Brothers Superannuation Trustee Limited (acting in its capacity as trustee of the Pilkington Superannuation Scheme) (the "Limited Partner") transferred all of the interests held by it in the Partnership to BBC Pension Trust Limited (as trustee of the BBC Pension Scheme) ("BBC") and following such transfer the Limited Partner ceased to be a limited partner in the Partnership. Signed for and on behalf of

Rockspring Peripheral Europe GP LLP in its capacity as general partner of Rockspring Peripheral Europe Limited Partnership Principal place of business of the Partnership: 166 Sloane Street, London SW1X 9QF (2117179)

ROCKSPRING PERIPHERAL EUROPE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Partnership number: LP015957 the "Partnership"